

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Election Department - Special Summery Revision 2025 - Printing of Final Electoral Roll - Payment to M/s CDIT - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

ELECTION (GENERAL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.62/2025/ELEC Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 12-02-2025

- Read 1 Agreement dated 19.12.2024 executed by M/s C-Dit and Election Department
 - 2 Letter No.CDIT/EGID/EGS/ECK/PRER/2024/15 dated 17/01/2025
 - 3 Invoice no.EGD/24-25/ED38 dated 17/01/2025

ORDER

As per the agreement read as 1st paper above, M/s CDIT has printed and delivered final Electoral Roll for 140 LACs of Kerala in connection with SSR 2025. Vide letter read as 2nd paper above, CDIT has forwarded the invoice for the Electoral Roll printing and delivery and has requested the payment of Rs.1,58,94,928/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Eight only) including CGST and SGST.

- (2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for the payment of Rs.1,58,94,928/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Eight only) including CGST and SGST, being payment towards printing and delivery of final Electoral Roll for 140 LACs of Kerala in connection with SSR 2025.
- (3) The expenditure in this regard will be met from the Head of account "2015-00-103-99-34-3-OC" from the current year's budget. Election (Accounts) Department will take necessary actions for releasing the

payment amounts to of Rs.1,58,94,928/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Eight only) in favour of M/s CDIT after making statutory deductions at prevailing rates.

(By order of the Governor)

KRISHNADASAN P

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY & ADDITIONAL CHIEF

ELECTORAL OFFICER

To:

M/s CDIT, Chitranjali Hills, Thiruvallom, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

The Sub Treasury Officer, Secretariat Sub Treasury,
Thiruvananthapuram

Information and Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department (for publishing in the official website.)

The Election (Accounts) Department (With invoice in original) Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Signed by Shivlal R V

Date: 12-02-2025 14:56:39 Section Officer